

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

Reg. No.

10497 Maharashtra

ERNMEN

O 2019 O

WK 691376



If Mr MangalPrasad Vishwanath Dixit ,Son of Mr Vishwanath Dixit, age 59 (years), President of Podar Education & Sports Trust, running the Podar International School, at Survery 301 & 307/1, 4th and 5th Main Road, Kalkere Channasandra Main Road, Kalkere, Horamavu Post, Bangalore- 560043, do her by solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- That Podar Education & Sports Trust is a registered Trust under the Indian Trust Act.
- That the Podar Education & Sports Trust is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- That the school is being run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatsoever.

· Am

कृत्यन प्रतिकारमात्राद्या Only for Atimavit PODAR EDUCATION AND SPORTS TRUST Podar Center, 85, Chamarbaug Post Office Lane, बुद्रांक विकास वेणा-बाये नाव Dr. Ambedkar Road, Parel (East), नदांक विकत पेशान्वाये रहियाशी बता मुहांक विक्रिकाहतयी नोंद वही अनु. कर Mumbai - 400 012. 7 DEC 2019 परतानाधारक मुहांक विकित्साची सही नुहांक बिकत घेणाऱ्याघी सही बरबाना क्रमांक ८००००९ बुद्रांक विकीचे नाव/पता ज्योती पी.दुआ ६, कोंडाजी विल्डिंग नं. ३, टाटा हॉस्पिटल, परेल, मुंबई - ४०० ० १२ शासकीय कार्यालयासमोर/न्यायालयासभोर प्रतिज्ञापत्र सादर करणेसाठी सुर्वक कामदाबी आंतरवंकता बाही. (शासन् आरोश दि ०१/०७/२००४) नुसार ज्या कारणासाठी, न्यांनी सुद्रांक सरेटा केला त्यांनी त्यूच कारण्यसाठी सुद्रांक सरेट केल्याबासूरा ६ महिलकत वायरचे बंधवतकारक अहे.

10497

sad Vishwanath Dixit, Son of Mr. Vishwanath Dixit, age 59 International School, at Survey 301 & 307/1, 4th and 5th Main Road, Kaikere

That Poder Education & Sports Trust is a registered Trust under the Indian

That the Podar Education & Sports Trust is of Non-Proprietary Character.

That the school is being run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape :



That no part of income from the institution is being and will be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company/ School Management Committee or to any other person/entity. The saving, if any, after meeting the recurring and non-recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds will be further utilized for promoting the school and extending the cause of education in the same school only.

- That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body.
- That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.
- That the Principal and Correspondent/ Manager of the school have individually gone through the provisions contained in the affiliation & examination byelaws and the circulars issued by the Board from time to time. The school undertakes to abide by the provisions contained in the affiliation & examination byelaws, directions issued from time to time and the law of the land.
- That the school will ensure compliance of all statutory requirements like EPF, ESI and Labour Laws etc. with respect to the school and staff of the school.
- That the school will ensure that the Building Safety, Fire Safety, Water Safety, Health and Hygiene certificates are being issued or renewed by the concerned municipal or state authorities from time to time per the prescribed term.
- That the school will ensure that all required infrastructure is available with the school before starting classes
- That the school will ensure that sufficient number of qualified teachers as per the provisions contained in affiliation bye-laws are available with the school before starting classes.

freel



- That the school will follow the provisions related to fee contained in affiliation bye-laws and will disclose the details of the fee to the students/parents every year before start of session without resorting to any hidden charges in the heads of the fee.
- That the school will not coerce any student/parent to buy books/stationary/uniform from any particular shop.
- That the school shall strive to make efforts for conservation of environment.
- That the school will ensure that the school fulfills all essential requirement before applying for affiliation and will fulfill all other conditions post affiliation and comply with all the general rules as given in the affiliation byelaws or notified from time to time.
- That the school will not start CBSE pattern classes without submitting a
 commencement certificate to the effect that the school has complied with all
 the conditions imposed by CBSE and the post-affiliation conditions
 contained in affiliation byelaws along with general rules.

The above mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.



For Podar Education & Sports Trust

Signature of the Deponent

Attested by me

Reg. No. * RAKESH P. DOO B. Com., LL.